A7/A7:; =5

A7/A7 Series

R &R Bk & 100%

ST

Parts Manual

I'l. 3

o

5 -~

<

i

»

i

3

3
4

~
;ﬁ/g

"’y
L~
1. 7. PE=ER(S/Machine Frame & Miscellaneous Cover Components
}%'N_ 1;5 NEMES  Part NO BAFR PartName F( A Description 2= Number

1 101511001 12ETSM3/16">28 L=9 Screw SM3/16">28 L=9 14
2 10122003 EtRETFLIRSE Rubber plug 2
3 115037001 EMR TR Head card 1
4 930000555 R (1E2) Face plate asm 1
5 115201005 EHR Face plate asm 1
6 13813005 Vast 577 Thread guide left 1
7 115022002 ERE Face plate gasket 1
8 101511027 $EETSM1/8" <44 L=3.4 Screw SM1/8">44 L=3.4 1
o 113812019 E=RBA HR Face oil shield asm 1

11412082 EERBDHR (EF) Face oil shield asm(H) 1
10 [11523000600 BISEFFRBH(=TFR) Three switch components 1
11  [101S11004 12ETSM3/16" 28 L=7 Screw SM3/16">28 L=7 2
12 13812018 MR AIRPE Thread take-up lever cover 1
13 10122004 T HRTRIZE S 28 Rubber plug 1
14 {10122005 PRERIEFT RS 2R Rubber plug 1
15  {10122005 PRERIEFT RS 2R Rubber plug 1
16 [114511015 #2ETSMO/64" 40 L=6 Screw SM9/64">40 L=6 2
17 |11419001 EzLT] Knife 1
18  |138S05001 12ETM3 L=12 Screw M3 L=12 2
19 13822001 BRERSLE Rubber plug 2
20 21012018 SHETER Qil sealing washer 1
21 21022007 JHEY Rubber plug 1
22  |115022001 [EERE Side plate gasket 1




23 115012001 EEtR Side plate 1
24 1930000263 [EER () Side plate 1
25 13812109 NES R Fixed plate 1
26 |S04010 #25TM4 L=5.5 ScrewM4 L=5.5 1
27 |H05002 =E3 Circlip 3 1
28  |138S30007 MIZEIBRETSM3/16" % 28 Screw SM3/16">28 1
29 (113811004 vl Cable band 8
30 [115026002 EERAESONS Pin 1
a1 11433000400 —{AH IR B(HF(ARFR) Electronic components(Z) 1
11523000900 — A EB =B (RARFB) (+) Electronic components(Z)(+) 1
32 [114513001 1242 (N7 SA)M5 L=20 Screw M5 L=20 3
33 [114530001 1242 (7S A)MS L=25 Screw M5 L=25 1
34  |W01009 #HE 5 Washer 5 2
35 [114130006 ToLLIBIERER(+) RF wireless data communication module(+) 1
36 10122007 T ZFLEE Rubber plug 1
47 | 11433000500 — A B ERAB - (RFR) Control panel(2) 1
11523001000 — (A EB I EAR B (RFB) (+) Control panel(Z)(+) 1
38 14322007 BREZE(AFL) Rubber plug 1
39  [138508006 #2£TSM3/16">28 L=7 Screw SM3/16">28 L=7 1
40 13810008 INTELLEZIENT Thread tension post 1
41  |13812066 k57 Thread tension guide plate 1
42 14112017 INIZE Thread tension disk 2
43 11227001 INTE L omER Thread tension spring 1
44 141516019 INFLLEIER Thread tension nut 1
45 1411300400 INFTEgA L Thread tension asm 1
16 11411300200 JeLLE8¢R A Thread tension asm 1
1411300500 S8 B (2R Thread tension asm(H) 1
47  |141S16013 Je LR Thread tension nut 1
48 110112007 S F | niR Thread disk rotating stopper 1
10127002 SRS Thread tension spring 1
49 N , ,
11427050 SR (ER Thread tension spring A (H) 1
50 (14112016 NS Disk stopper 1
51  |14112015 Lkt Thread tension disk 2
52 |141S30001 Je L2 ] Thread tension post 1
e 10127001 PhekEE Thread take-up spring 1
10127031 A (L)) Thread take-up spring(H) 1
54 110103011 PR EE AT EE Thread tension base 1
55 (10122014 Pk B AT FEOBLFE] Rubber ring 1
56 [101515005 #2£TSMO/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 1
57 |11326012 FE] Tension release pin 1
58  [101511007 #2£TSM11/64" =40 L=6 Screw SM11/64">40 L=6 2
59  |10113004 ySLsHN Thread guide right 1
60 |101S15010 #2£TSM15/64" =28 L=10.5 Screw SM15/64">28 L=10.5 1
61  |401S16001 #2EFSM11/64"x40 Nut SM9/64"x40 1
62 11413011 EE B Thread guide 1
63  |101511002 $EETSM11/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=5.5 1
64  |13812019 LiDEs e Ruler stop seat 1
65 207514007 Vi £ EIRE] M4 L=6 Screw M4 L=6 1
66  [11523000800 FEFIzk=A Nest less e-device 1
67 |104517002 EHRIEETSM11/64" 40 L=6.5 Screw SM11/64">40 L=6.5 2
13815011 £1#%(2.0) Needle plate 1
68 11315001 FR(ER) Needle plate(H) 1
10815001 £HHR(-7) Needle plate(-7) 1
69  |143512002 JERIRSZAE Machine head stud 2
70 |101S11019 #EETSM3/32">56 L=2 Slide plate SM3/32>66 L=2 2
71 110127009 HEIREE Slide plate spring 1
72 (10115002 HERR Screw SM3/32"x56 L=2 1
73 |101S11026 #E£TSM15/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"X28 L=9 1




2. kil #EEER{E/Main Shaft & Thread Take-up Components

FENO| aElS  PartNO AFR PartName FHmA Description &=  Number
. 10126001 ML EFFiE Thread take-up connecting rod pin 1
11326013 P TR (RIERD Thread take-up connecting rod pin (H-M) 1
2 101515001 FEIBETSM15/64"x28 L=15 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=15 1
3 11305010 HEE EFF Thread take-up connecting rod 1
10105001 MERIEFF (28 Thread take-up connecting rod (H) 1
11328010 B (FRERD washer(H-M) 1
H05013 GB/T 896-19861=E6(F[EH}) Snap ring 6 (H-M) 1
10112003 ST ERARIPR Needle bar crank protecting plate 1
. 1013800100 Pkt T Thread take-up lever asm 1
1133800200 P EE(ERD Thread take-up lever asm(H) 1
8  [10124001 PR TR E T4 Needle bearing 2
1011000100 HE Lo Bt 3P4 Thread take-up crank 1
9 (1011000400 kIR EME(ERD Thread take-up crank(H) 1
11310010 PR ERR D BB (RERD Thread take-up crank(H-M) 1
10 10105002 SR EFF Needle bar connecting rod 1
11 |101S17001 BRETSMO/64" <40(AEHE) L=4.8 Screw SM9/64"><40( /¢ i) L=4.8 1
12 101515004 IRETSM9/32"x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1
13 101511003 IRETSM9/32"x28 L=16 Screw SM9/32"x28 L=16 1
1 10404001 SHHFERTR Needle bar crank 1
11404035 FHTHEITR(ER Needle bar crank(H) 1
15 101515002 IRETSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
16 (1140300200 i ER G Main shaft bushing front 1
17 101S15006 PRETSM15/64"x28 L=7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=7 1
18 (12203002 FifpiE Main shaft bushing mid 1
19 101S14001 IRETSM1/4">40 L=6 Screw SM1/4">40 L=6 4
20  [10108001 Bkt Main shaft thrust collar 2
21 [H03002 HE120 Snap ring 20 1
’ 14310001 EREHROE Feed eccentric cam 1
115210001 RS (-H) Feed eccentric cam(-H) 1
23 101S11013 IRETSM1/4"x40 L=13 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=13 2
24 (13803002 FiHEHE The rear axle sleeve 1
25  [10122105 i EER H QOil seal 1




26  |H03001 GB/T894.1-19861=i&]15 Snap ring 15 1
27 115202002 | Main shaft 1
28 [115008001 FEEHEE Motor dust jacket 1
29  [S10026 IRETM3 L=3 Screw M3 L=3 2
30  |S10009 1257 Screw 2
31 302830 Fip(HHR) Handwheel 1
32 95100172 BB EFHEEEHRZE) Motor cover asm(Power Max) 1
33 95100116 A SR (Bl =) Motor grating sensor asm(Power Max) 1
34 |S09022 W7 AEin EEIREIM3 L=4 Screw M3 L=4 1
35 |S09162 W7 A Fin EEIBETME L=6 Screw M6 L=6 1
36 95100182 EEATAE TRk Motor rotor 1
37 95100171 FEHE TSk Motor stator 1
38 13811060 EEH AR = Motor insulation shield 1
39  |W02058 GB 93-198755#vd5 Spring washer 5 3
40  |S05901 PRETMS5 L=50 Screw M5 L=50 3
41 |S09162 N AFinEEIRETM6 L=6 Screw M6 L=8 1
42 |S09022 RN AR EEIRETMS L=4 Screw M3 L=4 1
43 (951515011 IRETAEHMS L=12 Screw Asm M3 L=12 5
44 110122012 ihFLEE Rubber plug 1
45 (114333016 JERE{RIAREEATL(ARFR) Motor(2) 1
46 14112004 BAH= Oil shield 1
47  [14123001 R Ry Oil cotton 1
48 141511002 BRETSM3/16">28 L=4.5 Screw SM3/16">28 L=4.5 1

!___

3. E¥l. BalaERIERE/Presser Bar & Auto Lifter Components (1)

FSENO| »asS  PartNO AR PartName FE A Description =  Number
1 101511010 [ERIHRFIRETSMO/64"x40 L=11 Screw SM9/64"'x40 L=11 1
2 [10128002 [ERIRFIZET Washer 1
3 13811029 BRI TF Hand lifter 1
4 001004 OZYFE Rubber ring 1
5  |1411000200 R e o B Hand lifter cam asm. 1
6 101520001 BIFTFHIREGH Screw 2
7 |10128015 RS EHIR IR E Washer 2
8 1411201100 2 EREIFTAT o Bhie Lift front lever component 1
9  [10112013 BRI Knee lifter pull rod 1
10  |H05003 GB/T896-19861F&| 5 Snap ring 2




3. E¥l. BalaERIERE/Presser Bar & Auto Lifter Components (2)

FSENO| »aElEsS  PartNO AR PartName S sy Description = Number
11 [11329020 5 5 Snap ring 2
12 13712004 =R PE R Lifting plate 1
13 (101520004 R ERRATIRETSM3/16"x32 Hinge Screw SM3/16"x32 1
14 |1411200300 raERIBT TR Knee lifter lever asm 1
15  [101S20003 [EATAF A RETSM15/64"x28 Hinge screw SM15/64"x28 1
16  |11312034 aIER AT Knee lifter back lever 1
17 [11326005 BT Pin 1
18 113829001 RAZEMEFFOH@L.5 Cotter pin 1
19 11326006 FE A% skt Sk Solenoid connector 1
20 (113516004 E=4EEMS8 Flange nuts M8 1
21 [11322008 EERER B washer 1
22 |11493000600 IR ERA M Solenoid asm. 1
23 101511001 IRETSM3/16">28 L=9 Screw SM3/16">28 L=9 4
24 114112022 & =T Knee lifter connecting rod 1
25  |10127003 NG AR o Spring 1
26 10128001 s ARy Washer 1
27  |HO05012 HE4 (BiR) Snap ring 1
28 (10126003 FALRARE] Thread release supporting pin 1
29 |114127002 NI S RTE Spring 1
30 |115026001 NG AT RS =] Pin 1
31 (138508006 #2£JSM3/16 “x28 L=7 Screw SM3/16“x28 L=7 1
32 (14128001 NS AN oy Loose top gasket 1
33  |H03054 GB/T894.1-1986%&6 Snap ring 6 1
34 14101017 INS AP Wire release plate 1
35  |138508006 125TSM3/16 “ L=7 Screw SM3/16% L=7 1
36  |11413001800 NSTEERATSAS IS Solenoid 1
37  |12922015 BREZZE Spout plug 1
38 |114122006 NS ES) Qil seal 1
29 113811018 VA EIEE]T Press regulating screw 1

1138NS30003 TEEZEET(ERD Press regulating screw (H) 1
40 11381101800 VEAENRETH Presser regulating screw nut asm. 1
" 13811028 I EIE R Press regulating nut 1

1138NS16005 IR SEL S)) Press regulating nut(H) 1
42 110102003 TEESH Press regulating guide bar 1
13 113827010 RS Press regulating spring 1

10127024 TAEZ(ER) Press regulating spring(H) 1
44 110409001 [EFFE2R Presser bar guide bracket 1
45  |101S15007 #2£] SM1/4"x40 L=8 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=8 1
46 (11493001000 N TEL TR A= s Thick and thin detection magnet 1
47  [114S11015 #25TSM9/64" x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64">40 L=6 2
48 11493001100 sEEMNIEEE R Thickness measuring debice 1
49 (101511007 #2£TSM11/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64">40 L=6 3
50 (14322004 EEfnlRRE Rubber plug 1
51 10122112 EHFRE Pressure bar oil cover 1
52 113803007 EFTE Presser bar bushing,lower 1
53 113802009 E+F Presser bar 1
54 101511009 IRETSMI/64"x40 L=10.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=10.5 1
- 1131600600 =R {4 Presser foot asm 1

1131600300 BB (ERD Presser foot asm(H) 1

A

b | Qg“\h

V)

2

i

3
,l yd T N
3 'éﬁfﬁ 16 — ;_J“w 7
o

: _ U
41 @R :ﬁ“ N\ ! ?
\[;5; I | @} | 2% |25 }u\”ﬁﬁ




7 [
;

)
=

A4, §HFF. Bah, TFERER{E/Needle bar & Upright Shaft & Hook Driving Shaft Components

FENO| aElE  PartNO BAFR PartName FHEA Description &=  Number
1 10122013 T EOEAE Rubber plug 1
) 14103009 e Needle bar bushing upper 1

10103009 T EAE (ERD) Needle bar bushing upper(H) 1
11402039 T Needle bar 1
3
10102021 FHF(ER) Needle bar (H) 1
4 10138002 SHhEREE Needle bar connecting rod 1
5 101511005 IRETSMO/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=6 1
6 10103010 FHTE Needle bar bushing lower 1
11303023 T FTE(ER) Needle bar bushing lower(H) 1
. 10113002 AL RESHA Needle bar thread guide 1
11412063 ArREsAA(EESY) Needle bar thread guide(H) 1
13817001 MET(ERI14%) Needle 1
8 10117001 HUET(14#) Needle 1
10117002 HEFDP>6#21 (ERD Needle(H) 1
. 10413001 T EES Lower bushing thread guide 1
10113009 T T ELH(ERD) Lower bushing thread guide(H) 1
10  |104S11006 PRET(FH) SM1/8"x44 L=4.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=4.5 1
11 10109001 SHFPEEE R Slide block 1
12 101511008 PEETSM11/64"x40 L=8 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=8 2
13 10109002 L Bt e, Needle bar guide 1
14  |10425004 L AiaEe Upper shaft bevel gear 1
15  |10425003 ot ey Sy Upper small bevel gear asm 1
16 10425002 R N UgES Lower large bevel gear asm 1
17 101515014 IRETSM1/4"x40 L=7 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=7 8
18  |10425001 TR Hook drive shaft bevel gear 1
19 113511036 PEETSM15/64"x28 L=4.7 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=4.7 1
20  |10403020 =ih FHE Upright shaft bushing upper 1
21 (10102007 =R Upright shaft 1
22 (113803004 S NHE Upright shaft bushing lower 1
23 10403019 THEHHE Hook driving shaft bushing back 1
24 1115008002 el Hook driving shaft snap ring 1
25 14003004 T E Lower shaft middle bushing 1
26 11304003 T4/ Hook driving shaft 1
27 [11522001 HEZRE12 Oil seal 12 1
28 114122004 THIRIEHE(K) Oil seal 1
29 (14003001 R ER A Hook driving shaft bushing front 1
30 (1142201600 THETZRE Qil seal 1
31  |13823001 TNAHPRIECS Qil wick 1
32 |101S30005 TEPRIAMRETSM3/16" 32 Set screw SM3/16">32 1
115018001 SRR S Hook asm(-C) 1
33  |11418002 EEREEREEERIER (FERX) (-CH) |Hook asm (China Desheng) (-CH) 1
11418004 I HERTER G (B REE)(ER) Hook asm(Hirose)(H) 1
34 10118003 U Bobbin 1
35 11218504 R Bobbin case asm. 1
26 10112016 TERENIE Finger postioner 1
10112032 TERR R (EHL Finger postioner(H) 1
37 116511005 IRETSM11/64">40 L=13 Screw SM11/64">40 L=13 1
38 |101S11012 IRETSM11/64">40 L=4.8 Screw SM11/64">40 L=4.8 2
39 113514020 IRETSM11/64">40 L=6 Screw SM11/64">40 L=6 1




A7TEMHF120210511

5. 1IEFIERMY/Feed Mechanism Components

FENO| aElS  PartNO AFR PartName F A Description &= Number
1 S09019 IRETM5 L=5 Screw M5 L=5 2
2 14302001 1EHHER Feed rocker shaft 1
3 115224001 HESI BRI Thrust ball bearing 2
4 11520700100 FZREEZR 5 Bracket assembly 1
5 101511025 125TSM11/64"x40 L=7 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=7 1
6 101511002 125TSM11/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=5.5 1
7 14308002 1ERHENTE B Feed rocker shaft snap ring 1
8  [209S14008 #2£TSM11/64"x40 L=4.5 Screw SM11/64">40 L=4.5 2
9 14303001 EREREHE Axle sleeve 1
10 407N01001 EatEM5 Nut M5 1
11 (30228008 B Washer 1
12 115226002 ERHERNE Feed drive pin 1
13 14326001 1ER ERFRIEEE Feed crank connecting pin 1
14 14305001 1ERREFF Rocker shaft connecting rod 1
15  |B04020 GB/27834#7%6957Z beating 4
16 (209514008 12£TSM11/64"x40 L=4.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.5 2
17 14304001 1ERLERHR Feed rocker shaft crank 1
18  [S09019 IRETM5 L=5 Screw M5 L=5 2
19 10128003 FERRRRE TV Washer 3
20  |wW03002 DHREEAEE 5 Spring washer 5 3
21 114513001 1242 (7<E)MS5 L=20 Screw M5 L=20 3
22 |115201004 FE a7 28 Motor mounting bracket 1
23 |417530034 122 (EERE)M4x 14 Bolt (with washer)M4X14 4
24 115233004 LIHEE Stepper motor 1
25 400093 T ERF Connecting rod 1
26 101516003 S ThEMRAAERF SM9/32"x28 Hinge Screw SM9/32"x28 1
27  [101S11016 125TSM3/16"x28 L=14 Screw SM3/16"x28 L=14 1
28 101520005 TR EFERAEET SM9/32"x28 Hinge Screw SM9/32"x28 1
29  |114022002 1% E7%815.5 Rubber plug 15.5 1
30 10104004 BT ISETR Feed driving shaft crank 1
31 114022001 =R EHERE B Rubber ring 1




32 14003002 EREHEHE Axle sleeve 1
33 1142200800 HESAA22 Oil seal 1
34 14402007 BT Feed driving shaft 1
35 10108003 EREHEE Feed rocker shaft snap ring 1
36 (101515002 125TSM1/4"x40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 2
37 (10403015 HHE Bushing 1
38 14022008 IERRR L= Plug 1
39  |H03001 GB/T894.1-1986%5F 15 Snap ring 15 1
40 10104003 R AL Driving shaft crank 1
41 |1138NS30004 #2£TSM11/64"x40 L=10.5 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=10.5 1
42 (101511018 #25T SM1/8"x44 L=6 Screw SM1/8"x44 L=6 2
43 (13814005 ERF Feed dog 1
" 11520700300 FEREF Feed bar asm. 1

11520700400 FEREE (H) Feed bar asm. 1
45  [11226001 FEREH Feed bar pin 1




6. Y& ER(%F/Thread Trimmer Components

FSNO nafEsS  Part NO ZHFR PartName FiHmA Description 2= Number
1 113515002 IRETSM1/8"x44 L=9.5 Screw SM1/8"x44 L.=9.5 1
2 115019001 E/] Secant knife 1
3 113517001 PRETSMO/64"x40 Screw SM9/64"x40 1
4 11312003 PETR Needle guard patch 1
5 201511009 IRETSM9I/64"x40 L=5.5 Screw SM9/64"x40 L=5.5 1
6 113511001 IRETSM11/64"x40 L=12 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=12 2
7 10128003 FELRERZE THAVE] Washer 2




115212005 JIERIENRBH Knife bracket press component 1

115212001 JIZRIEHR Eccentric connecting rod 1
10  {11303012 RE Short bushing 2
11  |113S17002 #2£TSM11/64"x40 L=4.4 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=4.4 2
12 14019004 5:557]7](%*4%@%) I{\ji:)r:‘Ur::\o:D:l:::UkPUI tUie NO BITU S INEsSU 1

114119002 BTN (EREE) Motorial knife(H) 1
13 [115219001 U TJZ8 Knife bracket 1
14 [115226001 B Hm e Eccentric pin of thread cutting link 1
15  |113S20001 BEFFIRETSM11/64"x40 Hinge Screw SM11/64"x40 1
16  |114112013 T Connecting rod 1
17 |114S16004 $2RFSM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
18  |S09019 #2ETMS L=5 Screw M5 L=5 2
19  |115222001 IXzh AR LERER Crank driver stopper block 1
20  |S05004 #25TM5 L=14 Screw M5 L=14 1
21 |115204001 )RR Crank 1
22 115227002 B S\ Spring 1
23 [11230004 18F| fzkes Plug 1
24 11303003 YEEHE Thread cutting shaft bushing 1
25 11503005 IR RRtREHATE Crank drive shaft bushing 1
26 [113514020 #2£TSM11/64"x40 L=6 Screw SM11/64"x40 L=6 1
27  [11322002 HEimEs Spring cover 1
28 (11327002 SR Spring 1
29 (11304002 V)2 %0 B R Crank shaft 1
30 1400400100 IS erIAE T las Thread trimmer drive asm. 1
31  [101514001 #EETSM1/4"Xx40 L=6 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=6 1
32 |11324001 BE Roolling pin 1
33 [1138NS16001 $2FFSM11/64"x40 Nut SM11/64"x40 1
34 [116514005 #2£TSM1/4"x40 L=10 Screw SM1/4"x40 L=10 2
35  [11309030 (AR TIAE Push rod 2
- 114110002 Uz Eg Cam 1

11310011 B (ER Cam(H) 1
37  |14002004 IS e Shaft 1
38  |HO05013 GB/T896-19861iF&]6 Snap ring 6 1
39 10112003 FH R Cunter weight protecting 1
40 (11322003 FRR kBN A Solenoid cushion rubber 1
41 [14022013 FZE8.5 spout plug 8.5 1
42  |1413003400 BUCER R kB Thread trimmer solenoid asm. 1
43 [113822005 ER R AR Washer 1
44 (112516006 $2EFSM1/4"X40 Nut SM1/4"X40 1
45 1401200200 V)R FB R RS ZRABA Bracket 1
46 (11309001 V)R FR R RTINS Solenoid pin 1
47  |W02018 GB/T93-19875HEEEVEE] 4 Washer 2
48  |N01005 1253 M4 Nut M4 2
49  [S17002 #25TM6 L=10 Screw M6 L=10 2
50 |11327001 RS Spring 1
51  |14112022 YIZF T Tangent lever 1
52  [10112003 FHFEREIPER Needle bar crank protecting plate 1
53  |H03015 GB/T894.1 &8 Ring 8 1
54 11230004 12F| ke Plug 1




—_—T

L) [~

L1

—_—
i I_.-

w0

~J —
>

-

-

e

L)

LT

M=)
L

[

I

_
L]

I""-__'.'I

—]

-

™~

s

L)

=

7. & E8Y/ Bobbin Components

FSENO| S  PartNO BAFR PartName F A Description 9= Number
1 |1383103900 s A e Bobbin winder asm 1
2 |114s11008 #25TM4 L=6 Screw M4 L=6 1
3 W01142 #HE4 Washer 4 1
4 10113030 [ELt3 iR Thread press control plate 1
5 110111120 LR Winding pad 1
6  [13831101 Rk emac e T E Bobbin winder bed 1
7 H05006 FOEE5 Snap ring 5 1
8  |10127061 SAMRAIE Spring 1
9 13812110 TR Regulating plate 1
10 10110030 o Bobbin winder cam 1
11 |S09045 BRETMS L=5 Screw M5 L=5 1
12 |1380510600 o S L a A=l (e Bobbin winder connecting rod 1
13 |13827103 5 A=A spring 1
14 10127060 DEREE Spring 1
15 GB/T 896-1986 HFOEE4 Snap ring 4 1
16 13802111 R as 4 Bobbin winder mian shaft 1
17 |13802026 sl Bobbin winder cam shaft 1
18  |S09103 12ETM4 L=4 Screw M4 L=4 2
19  [13831102 RZH Bobbin winder wheel 1
20 001110 ORLFE Ring 1
21 11422062 A DL Washer 1
22 114511003 125TSM3/16"x28 L=10 Screw SM3/16">28 L=10 3
23 1411300600 5257 Bobbin thread tension asm 1
24 141516019 BT Thread tension nut 1
25 11427006 INFEL RS Spring 1
26 14112015 St Thread tension disk 2
27 11413022 D AN Thread tension guide plate 1




28 (112513004 SELHEET Screw 1
29  |114S16001 $BEFSM11/64" x40 Nut SM11/64" =40 1
30 11435013 LRk eRINnEe Driving wheel 1
31  [S10009 #2£TM6 L=8 Screw M6 L=8 2
8
3 7
6
4
D
4 e
: P
-
8. iHfE. BRIGERIER(H/OIil Ceservoir & Knee Lifter Components
FENO| 4ANFEH4E  Part NO BFR PartName B LA Description #= Number
1 115201007 SHEE Oil reservoir 1
2 [14022001 HEZ TR Seal 1
3 |H05012 FOERB4(BR) Snap ring 4 1
4 |40128013 HEE 6.2x13x1 washer 6.2x13x1 2
5  |14327002 TRNEEES Knee lifter push rod Spring 1
6  [113811004 [Eretls Cable band 1
7 |114111012 TRIELE4 Knee lifter push rod 1
8 114122009 TRIERFIRPNE Knee lifter push rod hat 1
9 101511023 #2£TSM3/16">28 L=6.5 Screw SM3/16">28 L=6.5 1
10  {10131001 AR RLER Qil reservoir magnet 1
11 {1401202700 Y8 ERII = pHAR A4 Lifting foot bidirectional crank asm. 1
12 |10112027 YRR =) HR AR Knee lifter crank 1
13 |14027016 XY ) AR THES Knee lifter spring 1
14  |H05010 HE9 Snap ring 9 1
15  {1400200100 e ERARZE A Knee lifter shaft 1
16  |S07020 12ETM6 L=20 Screw M6 L=20 2
17 |101S16004 YBEFM6 Nut M6 2
18 |101512002 125TM6 L=24.5 Screw M6 L=24.5 1
19  |S05240 125TM6 L=20 Screw M6 L=20 4
20 20528014 HERUHERE Ring 1
21 [301511015 #EETSM3/8">28 L=13 Screw SM3/8">28 L=13 1
22 115212002 [ERRZREMNR Wire clamp 1
23 |113S11004 12£TM4 L=8 Screw M4 L=8 2
24 115212003 BUEEZeEHR Wire clamp 1




£
t4

0. i8R, HEIEMERE/Oil Lublication & Oil Measuring Components

FENO| aElsS  PartNO AFR PartName F A Description &=  Number
1 |11211004 JHE Oil sight window 1
2 (10122019 HE O E Rubber ring 1
3 [14121001 FHEORE Main shaft oil tube 1
4 10121001 T HRE Hook driving shaft oil tube 1
5 10112020 THER LR Qil pump installing base 1
6 101530008 HRIERIET Oil pump connecting stud 1
7 W03002 SEER Spring washer 1
8 209512001 IRETSM11/64">40 L=10.5 Screw SM11/64">40 L=10.5 1
9 101530007 #RETM7X0.75 L=5 Screw M7X0.75 L=5 1
10 (10127013 PR Plunger spring 1
11 10122018 B HtEEE Plunger 1
12 10103022 HERASE Qil pump bushing 1
13 10120001 HZRIK Oil pump 1
14 |S04093 12ETM3 L=6 Screw M3 L=6 3
15 (10111003 HEME Qil pump impeller 1
16 10112021 THERM BN Qil pump impeller cover 1
17 (10111007 HIREE Lubricating oil pump cover 1
18 101S30006 PRE]ST2.9 L=10 Screw ST2.9 L=10 3
19 1012000100 HER B Lubricating oil pump component 1
20  |10136001 AREEL Rubber joint 1
21 |14112007 UESHA Thread hook 1
22 |W02004 GB/T93-1987558#M6 Spring Washer M6 1
23 116S30003 IRETSM15/64"x28 L=14.5 Screw SM15/64"x28 L=14.5 1
24 (14021003 IBHE Aluminum tubing 1
25 113811004 =y 2K Cable band 2
26 14021001 PVCIHE Tubing 0.4mm




27  [30129007 HERE Oil pipe clamp spring 1
28 (14036004 THEL Oil nozzle 1
29  |14036002 [E]FlE QOil nozzle 2
30 (20429001 HERE Oil pipe clamp spring 4
31 (10123010 A% Oil wick 1.5
32 (14036003 asiiill=1 Oil nozzle 1
33 14022003 ERHHBIFLE Spout plug 1
34 (14022011 OZYFE Rubber ring 1
35  |140S30001 HEETIEE] QOil volume adjusting screw 1
36 (115221001 HHE Aluminum tubing 1
37 |115212004 e EIR Aluminum tubing pressing plate 2
38  |S04010 125TM4 L=5.5 ScrewM4 L=5.5 2
39 10127015 [ HEESk Oil felt clamp 1
40 (10123006 EIp:ER Oil felt felt 1
41 (101511004 BEETSM3/16">28 L=7 Screw SM3/16">28 L=7 1
42 (10112023 [ERESR Oil tube clamp 1
43  |10121007 BNz =gAsfas Oil return tube component 1
44 10121008 EIN=S Oil return tube 1
45 110112025 THZRE ER QOil wick fixing plate 1
46 (101511010 BEETSMO/64">40 L=11 Screw SM9/64">40 L=11 2
47 (10123010 Sz Oil wick 0.5
48 (13811015 SHE Oil window 1
49 11412200200 PR Buoy 1
50 |11523000400 HEMNEEAM Oil measuring device 1
51  [140S16001 1253 Nut 1
52 [14028001 SE M EA S Washer 1
53 (13812081 FIEEEEIR Spring fixing plate 1
54 14012006 THERNIEEE EER Pull spring fixing plate 1
55  [101511026 #25TSM15/64"x28 L=9 Screw SM15/64"X28 L=9 2
56 (14011004 HERNIETS Shell 1
57 14002005 Szt Guide pillar 1
58  [11493000700-02 SF Float 1
59  [H05040 FFOR4B6 Ring 6 1

2 3 4 5

6 7




10. ¥1=LBI¥/Machine Head Accessories

=
rz_ ;'_ NEES  Part NO AR PartName S sy Description = Number

1 1011203100 S A e Hinge component 2
2 (14022022 WL EEER Die cushion 2
3 101S30010 WS &g RrETP19 Nail P19 2
4 1141NS30001 WS T s RrE TP 25 Nail P25 4
5 10131004 12227] (/1)) Screw driver,small 1
6 10131003 ¥R227] () Screw driver,medium 1
7 20731047 122277 (K) Screw driver,large 1
8 10122060 ML= EE Head connecting rubber cushion 2
9 14022023 L7 28 Nose support 2
10  [101S30014 12ETM4 L=20 Wood screw M4 L=20 6
11 (115011003 M7 Machine head rest pin 1

13817001 T Needle 4
12 10117001 ET (EL14#) Needle 4

10117002 HUETDP>5#21 (B8} Needle(H) 4
13 120131039 TRk Funnel 1
14 10118003 IR0 Bobbin 1
15  |1381101200 T Oiler component 1
16  [115211001 HEREE Disk tray 1
17 114131001 fHE Dust cover 1
18  [11212001 JUE57 s Crossing post 1
19  [10130044 FBFSIEIRES (E4EA2) Moulded case governor (flat seam A2) 1
20 [20730335 RIFF pull rod L
21 |1383100300 SZRIAMN Thread stand asm. 1
22 120131019 DR TR 1P IR Spool rest rod rubber cap 1
23 W01047 NEE 70 Washer 5 2
24 |S04050 I2tEM5 L=16 Screw M5 L=16 1
25 N01034 1EEMS5 Nut M5 4
26 (13831022 s 72S0E57 08 Spool rest arm upper 1
27  |10113011 HZ&E (A) Thread guide ring 2
28 (10113010 & () Thread guide ring 2
29 13831019 522 s i w] Spool rest rod upper 1
30 (13831021 RSk Spool rest rod joint 1
31  [13831020 57 o ull v Spool rest rod lower 1
32 10122106 IR Spool rest rod rubber ring 2
33 W01052 2B 16 Washer 16 2
34 N02004 IERM16x<1.5 Nut M16x1.5 1
35 |S04051 #24EM5 L=31.5 Screw M5 L=31.5 1
36 N01034 LEASTVE Nut M5 2
37  |W03002 DEREEFAEE] 5 Spring washer 5 2
38 (13831023 TERZEI AT Spool rest arm lower 1
39 (13831024 %2 Spool rest 2
40  [20131010 LR Spool rest cushion 2
41 (20131006 ZitiE Spool pin 2
42 13831025 53 | AL VAL Spool retainer 2

Zyalitbib (Address of Company)
FENIEEMNHIX =ZRREGXKIERE1008S

NO.1008 , DONGHAI AVENUE EAST, JIAOJIANG DISTRICT, TAIZHOU CITY , ZHEJIANG

B4R ( Zip Code ): 318000
ERNEHEER(Domestic Trade Department) :
EEIE(TEL): 0086-0576-88177788 88177789
fEE(FAX): 0086-0576-88177758

[E 8RB (International Trade Department)
FEIE(TEL): 0086-0576-88177782 88177774

EEATAEBESS

{EE(FAX): 0086-0576-88177787

ARSS L : 400-8876858
http://www.chinajack.com

TRUNBEN, BABITER, LITNE.,

You will be not informed if the file has been revised.Please set sample as standard.

www.chinajack.com







